
SEPTEMBER 2024

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,610,372,944  100.00Total Producer Milk

 11.27

 30.18

 23.27

 35.28

 181,495,331 

 485,963,939 

 374,762,451 

 568,151,223 $23.60 

 22.40 

 23.34 

 22.29 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$(0.62)

$23.34 

$22.72 

$25.55  1.1109

 0.3430

 2.9249

$3.6114 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  555,390,139 

 12,761,084 

 24,573,761 

 32,896,844 

 20,293,848 

 15,615,249 

 28,020,347 

 8,174,160 

 16,285,832 

 3.6184

 1.1211

 3.6114

 2.9249

 0.3430

 3.6114

 1.1109

 88,917,696.80 

 36,880,651.81 

 73,289,202.67 

 45,673,041.82 

 29,520,161.41 

 18,091,930.76 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 9,610,979.03 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$109,051,668.06 

$11.49

 3.5738

$63,814,326.97 

 45,605,562.00 

Less: (368,220.91)

 125,798,348.61 

 47,612,092.17 

 128,573,223.52 

$411,035,332.36 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 37,683.86 

 74,002.82 

 11,918  96.68 

$413,031,579.87 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  65,802,853  3.6114

 2.9249 51,960,026 

(237,640,423.32)

 0.3430 92,987,365 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(424,345,188.88)

Less:

(151,977,880.07)

(31,894,666.26)

($11,313,609.01)Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(758,131.83)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,610,384,862 

 1,522,354.67 

 565,000.00 

$(9,984,386.17)

$22.72 

$(0.62)

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: October 10, 2024

 1,884,464.15 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,832,219.23)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00114

 196 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

SEPTEMBER 2024

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  22.72 (0.62)

(0.87)

(0.52)

(0.42)

(0.17)

 22.47 

 22.82 

 22.92 

 23.17 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 12,761,084 

 24,573,761 

 20,293,848 

 8,174,160 

 555,390,139 

 350,188,690 

 465,670,091 

 173,321,171 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 15,615,249 

 51,960,026 

 32,896,844 

 16,285,832 

 28,020,347 

 33,435,867 

 21,092,512 

 10,438,639 

 18,693,252 

 11,804,332 

 5,847,193 

 92,987,365  144,947,391  1,544,570,091 

 52,129,119 

 43,635,596 

Skim

 65,802,853 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.09 %

 3.23

 5.77

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

October 15, 2024

October 15, 2024

October 16, 2024

October 17, 2024

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 41.00

 22.00

SCC  196


