

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

# **MIDEAST MARKETING AREA**

## **FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33**

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

### **SEPTEMBER 2024**

### STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Prod	ucer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price	
	Class I	35.28	568,151,223	\$23.60	
	Class II	23.27	374,762,451	22.40	
	Class III	30.18	485,963,939	23.34	
	Class IV	11.27	181,495,331	22.29	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,610,372,944		
Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County,			, OH)	Component Prices	
Producer P	rice Differential		\$(0.62)	Butterfat Price	\$3.6114 /lb
Class III P	Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		<u>\$23.34</u>	Protein Price	2.9249 /lb
Statistical Uniform Price(@ 3.5% Butterfat)Statistical Uniform Price(@ Average Pool Component Tests)			\$22.72	Other Solids Price	0.3430 /lb
		omponent Tests)	\$25.55	Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	1.1109 /lb 0.00114
COMPUTA	TION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFE	RENTIAL			
		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / Ib	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	555,390,139	\$11.49	\$63,814,326.97	
	Butterfat	12,761,084	3.5738	45,605,562.00	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(368,220.91)	\$109,051,668.06
Class II	Butterfat	24,573,761	3.6184	88,917,696.80	
	Nonfat Solids	32,896,844	1.1211	36,880,651.81	125,798,348.61
Class III	Butterfat	20,293,848	3.6114	73,289,202.67	
	Protein	15,615,249	2.9249	45,673,041.82	
	Other Solids	28,020,347	0.3430	9,610,979.03	128,573,223.52
Class IV	Butterfat	8,174,160	3.6114	29,520,161.41	
	Nonfat Solids	16,285,832	1.1109	18,091,930.76	47,612,092.17
Total Class	ified Value				\$411,035,332.36
Add:	Overage - All Classes				37,683.86
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				74,002.82
	Other Source Receipts	11,918			96.68
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, II	I and IV			1,884,464.15
Total Pool \	/alue				\$413,031,579.87
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	65,802,853	3.6114	(237,640,423.32)	
	Value of Producer Protein	51,960,026	2.9249	(151,977,880.07)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	92,987,365	0.3430	(31,894,666.26)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	196		(2,832,219.23)	(424,345,188.88)
Total PPD V	/alue before Adjustments				(\$11,313,609.01)
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,522,354.67
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Produc	cer Settlement Fund			565,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve				(758,131.83)
Total Pool	I Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,610,384,862			\$(9,984,386.17)
	Producer Price Differential		\$(0.62)		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$22.72		

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

## **MIDEAST MARKETING AREA**

## **FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33**

Payment Schedule				
SEPTEMBER 2024				
October 15, 2024				
October 15, 2024				
October 16, 2024				
October 17, 2024				

#### Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential <sup>1/</sup>	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical <sup>2/</sup> Uniform Price
	dollars per hundredweight			
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	(0.62)	22.72
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	(0.87)	22.47
	2.10	0.10	(0.52)	22.82
	2.20	0.20	(0.42)	22.92
	2.45	0.45	(0.17)	23.17

1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

#### **Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds**

Producer Milk Receipts	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Class I	555,390,139	12,761,084	18,693,252	33,435,867	52,129,119
Class II	350,188,690	24,573,761	11,804,332	21,092,512	32,896,844
Class III	465,670,091	20,293,848	15,615,249	28,020,347	43,635,596
Class IV	173,321,171	8,174,160	5,847,193	10,438,639	16,285,832
Total Producer Milk	1,544,570,091	65,802,853	51,960,026	92,987,365	144,947,391

Est Class I Percenta	ages	<b>Selected Pool Statistics</b>	Average test of produc	cer receipts:	
Skim	41.00 %		Butterfat	4.09 %	%
Butterfat	22.00 %		Protein	3.23 %	%
			Other Solids	5.77 %	%
			SCC	196	

#### Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.030	per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050	per hundredweight